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ADMINISTRATION 
 
Health and Human Services Director - Jayne Romero     
jromero@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-6475 
 
Public Health Director - Florence Pourtal 
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.15 0, 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 
fpourtal@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-4076 
 
Community Health Center Director - Ann Allard-Robinett 
Aallard-robinett@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-7592 
 
Behavioral Health Director - Marie Laper 
mlaper@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-1478 
 
Developmental Disabilities Deputy Director - Jinanjali Wimalasena 
jwimalasena@co.lincoln.or.us  
541-272-0607 
 
Quality & Risk Management Deputy Director – Valerie Davis 
vdavis@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-8295 
 
Assistant Finance Director – Tami Ewing 
tewing@co.lincoln.or.us 
 
Finance Assistant – Carly Wilson 
cwilson@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-5932 
 
 
 
 

Health and Human Services Department 
Public Health Division  

36 SW Nye Street (mailing) 
255 SW Coast Highway (physical) 

Newport, Oregon  97365 
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PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION 
 
Health Officer –  
 
Communicable Disease  
 
Disease Prevention and Harm Reduction Program Manager - Callie Lamendola-Gilliam 
clamendola-gilliam@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-9648 
 
Epidemiologist – Caitlyn Weinberger 
cweinberger@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-270-5127 
 
Office Assistant - Joseph Wade  
jwade@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-265-0587 
 
Environmental Health 
 
Environmental Health Program Manager – Kaline Chavarria  
kchavarria@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-272-4269 
 
Environmental Health Specialists 
Brian Coatney 
bcoatney@co.lincoln.or.us  
 
Jason Williams 
jwilliams@co.lincoln.or.us 
 
Office Assistant 
Vital Records Registrar – Nancy Hale 
nhale@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-265-0458 
Fax: 541-574-6252 
 
Health Promotion 
 
Health Promotion Program Manager – Sara Herd 
sherd@co.lincoln.or.us  
541-265-0595 
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Maternal Child Family Health 
 
MCFH Program Manager – Breeze Powell 
bpowell@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-819-2657 
 
MCFH Assistant Program Manager – Kat Lavigne 
klavigne@co.lincoln.or.us  
541-270-9576 
 
WIC Program Coordinator – Aracelis Irizarry-Rodriguez 
airizarryrodriguez@co.lincoln.or.us 
541-265-0595 
 
 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 
Clair Hall, Chair 
chall@co.lincoln.or.us 
 
Casey Miller 
clmillerco.lincoln.or.us 
 
Kaety Jacobson 
kjacobson@co.lincoln.or.us  
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